

HJ0044HAM001

3

7

12

13

14

15

LRB097 13761 RPM 59146 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 44

2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_. Amend House Joint Resolution 44 by

replacing everything after the title with the following:

4 "WHEREAS, The State Board of Education has filed its Report

on Waiver of School Code Mandates, dated September 30, 2011,

6 with the Senate, the House of Representatives, and the

Secretary of State of Illinois as required by Section 2-3.25g

8 of the School Code; therefore, be it

9 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE

10 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE

11 SENATE CONCURRING HEREIN, that each of the school district

waiver requests identified below by school district name and by

the identifying number and subject area of the waiver request

as summarized in the report filed by the State Board of

Education be disapproved:

16 Stockton CUSD #206-Jo Daviess, WM100-5478, driver

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1 education, fee limit; and be it further

2 RESOLVED, That the request made by Ridgewood High School 3 District 234 - Cook, with respect to driver education - fee 4 limits, identified in the report filed by the State Board of 5 Education as request WM100-5004-1 CR, is approved for up to \$300 and is disapproved for the remaining amount; and be it 6 7 further

RESOLVED, That the request made by Keeneyville Elementary School District 20 - DuPage, with respect to content evaluation plans, identified in the report filed by the State Board of Education as request WM100-5520CR, is approved for one year and disapproved for the remaining years; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the request made by Rockford Public School District 205 - Winnebago, with respect to drivers education, behind the wheel and course instruction, identified in the report filed by the State Board of Education as request WM100-5483-4, has been withdrawn by the district and therefore no action by the General Assembly is needed on this request.".